County: WEBER

It is hereby resolved that the governing body of:

WEBER

approves the following property tax rate(s) and revenue(s) for the year:

1. Fund/Budget Type	2. Revenue	3. Tax Rate
10 General Operations	33,086,536	0.001747
20 Interest and Sinking Fund/Bond	3,499,152	0.000185
30 Library	8,676,048	0.000458
40 Flood Control	500,000	0.000026
190 Discharge of Judgement	0	0.000000
540 Health	1,742,787	0.000092
550 Paramedic	2,557,350	0.000135
	\$50,061,873	0.002643

This resolution is adopted after proper notice and hearing in accordance with UCA 59-2-919 and shall be forwarded to the County Auditor and the Tax Commission in accordance with UCA 59-2-913 and 29-2-920.

Signature of Governing Chair

Signature: _____ Date: _____

Title:

Rev. 02/15

Form PT-800

2020

Tax Year:

County: WEBER

Tax Year:

2020

It is hereby resolved that the governing body of:

MUNICIPAL TYPE SERVICE FUND

approves the following property tax rate(s) and revenue(s) for the year: 2020

1. Fund/Budget Type	2. Revenue	3. Tax Rate
10 General Operations	726,087	0.000247
	\$726,087	0.000247

This resolution is adopted after proper notice and hearing in accordance with UCA 59-2-919 and shall be forwarded to the County Auditor and the Tax Commission in accordance with UCA 59-2-913 and 29-2-920.

Signature of Governing Chair			
Signature:	Date:		
Title:			